## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTHERN	)	
BOBWHITE SOLAR LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE	)	
OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN APPROXIMATELY	)	
96 MEGAWATT MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC	)	Case No. 2020-00208
GENERATING FACILITY IN MARION COUNTY,	)	
KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700 AND	)	
807 KAR 5:110	)	

## NORTHERN BOBWHITE SOLAR LLC'S NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS AND CHANGE IN PROPOSED PROJECT

Northern Bobwhite Solar LLC's ("Northern Bobwhite Solar" or "Applicant") provides notice to the Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting ("Board") of the transfer of its membership interests from Geenex Solar, LLC to EDF Renewables Development, Inc. This transfer occurred on October 15, 2020. As a result of the transfer, the name, address and telephone number of the person who intends to file the Northern Bobwhite Solar application, filed with the Board in the June 26, 2020 Notice of Intent to File Application, should be updated to:

Northern Bobwhite Solar LLC c/o Scott Wentzell Project Developer 10 Second St. NE Suite 400 Minneapolis, MN 55413 612.486.4523 (office) 617.637.0376 (mobile) Scott.Wentzell@edf-re.com Additionally, Northern Bobwhite Solar no longer intends to include storage facilities at the project and the application will not include such facilities. Accordingly, Northern Bobwhite Solar requests to update the case caption for this application to match the caption above.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth J. Gish (KBA #93970)

K&L GATES, LLP 300 South Tryon Street

**Suite 1000** 

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

Telephone: (704) 331-7424 Facsimile: (704) 331-7598 ken.gish@klgates.com

COUNSEL FOR NORTHERN BOBWHITE SOLAR LLC